TOWNSHIP OF LONG HILL
RESOLUTION 24-251
A RESOLUTION ACCEPTING A CHANGE ORDER TO AMERICAN ASPHALT AND TRUCKING
LLC FOR POPLAR DRIVE ROAD IMPROVEMENTS

WHEREAS, on October 25, 2023, by Resolution 23-288 the Township Committee of the Township of
Long Hill awarded a contract to American Asphalt and Trucking LLC (Contractor) for the Poplar Drive
Road Improvement Project in the amount of $122,428.33,; and

WHEREAS, the project requires a change order detailed on Change Order #1 Form, which results in
an increase in the total cost of the project of $12,006.76, for an adjusted project cost of $134,435.09.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED on this 25th day of September 2024 by the Township
Committee of the Township of Long Hill, County of Morris, and State of New Jersey:

1. That the Township accept Change Order No. 1 for the Price Adjustment and increase in
Contract Amount.
2. The Township authorizes and directs the Township Engineer and Mayor to execute the
final Change Order (#1) for the project.
INTRODUCED | SECONDED | COMMITTEE AYE | NAY | ABSTAIN | ABSENT
X DORSI X
LAVENDER X
PISERCHIA X
REICHARD-ELINE X
X VERLEZZA X

I, Megan Phillips, Township Clerk of the Township of Long Hill, County of Morris, State of New Jersey,
hereby certify this to be a ffue copy of a resolution adopted by the Township Committee September 25,
2024.




